
Loop Bus Timetables
★Note: Departure times are subject to change depending on traffic 
conditions. For information on service cancellations and route changes 
due to severe weather and events, please check the website.

"Everywhere is an Art 　
 Museum cotocoto" Bus
Runs on the green times
 (leaves Niigata Station
  at :30 every hour)

"What's Michael" Bus
Runs on the orange
times
 (leaves Niigata Station
  at :00 every hour)

※2 The "Everywhere is an Art Museum cotocoto" Bus will run on odd numbered days and the "What's Michael" Bus will run on even numbered days. 
★There are times when the wrapped buses (at the top of the page) 
may not be in service due to maintenance. 

※1 The peak weekend schedule runs on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays between July 20 and August 31, 2024.   During peak, the black times will be serviced by a non-wrapped bus.

The Niigata City Loop Bus is subsidized by the City of Niigata.

November 1 – March 31
Weekdays※2 1 2 3 4 5 6

Weekends/Holidays 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Niigata Station 9:30 10:00 10:40 11:10 11:50 12:20 13:00 13:30 14:10 14:40 15:20 15:50

2 Bandai City 9:36 10:06 10:46 11:16 11:56 12:26 13:06 13:36 14:16 14:46 15:26 15:56

3 Honcho 9:38 10:08 10:48 11:18 11:58 12:28 13:08 13:38 14:18 14:48 15:28 15:58

4 Higashibori-dori 
Rokuban-cho 9:40 10:10 10:50 11:20 12:00 12:30 13:10 13:40 14:20 14:50 15:30 16:00

5 Hakusan Park 9:43 10:13 10:53 11:23 12:03 12:33 13:13 13:43 14:23 14:53 15:33 16:03

6 Niitsu House 9:45 10:15 10:55 11:25 12:05 12:35 13:15 13:45 14:25 14:55 15:35 16:05

7 Gokoku Shrine 9:48 10:18 10:58 11:28 12:08 12:38 13:18 13:48 14:28 14:58 15:38 16:08

8 Marinepia Aquarium 9:56 10:26 11:06 11:36 12:16 12:46 13:26 13:56 14:36 15:06 15:46 16:16

9 Nishi Ohata Sakaue 10:00 10:30 11:10 11:40 12:20 12:50 13:30 14:00 14:40 15:10 15:50 16:20

10 Northern Culture 
Museum Niigata Branch 10:02 10:32 11:12 11:42 12:22 12:52 13:32 14:02 14:42 15:12 15:52 16:22

11 Furumachi Kagai 10:04 10:34 11:14 11:44 12:24 12:54 13:34 14:04 14:44 15:14 15:54 16:24

12 Former Ozawa 
Family Residence 10:08 10:38 11:18 11:48 12:28 12:58 13:38 14:08 14:48 15:18 15:58 16:28

13 Minatopia, the City 
History Museum 10:12 10:42 11:22 11:52 12:32 13:02 13:42 14:12 14:52 15:22 16:02 16:32

14 Pier Bandai 10:18 10:48 11:28 11:58 12:38 13:08 13:48 14:18 14:58 15:28 16:08 16:38

15 Niigata Nippo 
MEDIA SHIP 10:22 10:52 11:32 12:02 12:42 13:12 13:52 14:22 15:02 15:32 16:12 16:42

16 Niigata Station 10:27 10:57 11:37 12:07 12:47 13:17 13:57 14:27 15:07 15:37 16:17 16:47

 April 1 – October 31
Regular Schedule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

 Peak Weekends Sched.※1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20便

1 Niigata Station 9:30 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:50 16:10 16:30 17:00

2 Bandai City 9:36 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:56 16:16 16:36 17:06

3 Honcho 9:38 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:58 16:18 16:38 17:08

4 Higashibori-dori 
Rokuban-cho 9:40 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:50 15:10 15:30 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:10

5 Hakusan Park 9:43 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:23 11:43 12:03 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:43 14:03 14:23 14:53 15:13 15:33 16:03 16:23 16:43 17:13

6 Niitsu House 9:45 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:55 15:15 15:35 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:15

7 Gokoku Shrine 9:48 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:58 15:18 15:38 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:18

8 Marinepia Aquarium 9:56 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:56 14:16 14:36 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:26

9 Nishi Ohata Sakaue 10:00 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:50 13:10 13:30 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:30

10 Northern Culture 
Museum Niigata Branch 10:02 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:52 13:12 13:32 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:32

11 Furumachi Kagai 10:04 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:54 13:14 13:34 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:34

12 Former Ozawa 
Family Residence 10:08 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:58 13:18 13:38 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:38

13 Minatopia, the City 
History Museum 10:12 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:52 12:12 12:32 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:42

14 Pier Bandai 10:18 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:58 12:18 12:38 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:48

15 Niigata Nippo 
MEDIA SHIP 10:22 10:52 11:12 11:32 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:52

16 Niigata Station 10:27 10:57 11:17 11:37 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:57

No service Dec. 28 - Jan. 3


